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so you chose a  
nest™? fine  
choice I must say! 



This document contains important  
information and must be kept for  
future reference. 

Please read thoroughly before use.

for rights ~ remedies, refer to  

www.philandteds.com/warranty

EN
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this product is intended for children  

from newborn to 6 months.

please register your product  

purchase online now at 

philandteds.com/register

for rights ~ remedies, refer to  

www.philandteds.com/warranty

• nest™ max weight – 9kg / 20lbs

• stands on floor or phil~teds / mountain buggy 

carrycot stand.



check nest™ for cuts ~ bruises. if your product is damaged in 

any way, or you’re not sure how to use it, please consult our web 

support (www.philandteds.com/support). here you can get in 

touch with a local customer care team, made of real live people.    

 

      caring for nest™

      unlike your children, your nest™ likes to stay clean. 

• wipe the nest™ down with a damp sponge. 

• do not submerse the nest™ in water. let the nest™ air dry.

• do not use any harsh soap, solvents, bleach or detergents which 

may harm the nest's materials.

• do not wring. dry your nest™ thoroughly before storage.

• store in a well ventilated space, away from direct sunlight (which 

can harm and fade fabric), and moisture.

• improper care will void any warranties. do not use the nest™  

if deterioration is detected or suspected.

cleaning ~ caring

EN
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this product complies with requirements applicable in  

market of sale, refer to philandteds.com/certification

EN

WARNING
• This product is only suitable for a child who cannot sit 

up unaided. • Do not let other children play unattended 

near the nest™ and the stand. • Do not use if any part of  

nest™ or stand is broken, torn or missing. • Use nest™ 

and stand only on a firm, horizontal level and dry surface. 

• Be aware of the risk of open fire and other sources of 

strong heat such as electric bar fires, gas fires etc in 

the vacinity of the nest™ and stand. • Do not leave your 

child unattended. • Suffocation Hazard: Infant carrier can 

roll over on soft surfaces and suffocate child. NEVER 

place the nest on beds sofas or other soft surfaces. • 

Use only for one child weighing no more than 9kg. • To 

help prevent falls, do not use this product when the infant 

begins to push up on hands and knees or has reached 

the recommended maximum weight. • Check that the 
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this product complies with requirements applicable in  

market of sale, refer to philandteds.com/certification

stand is of the appropriate size to accomodate the base 

of the nest™. The stand is designed to accomodate a 

carrycot of 9kg/20lbs • When the stand is not in use store 

it away from children. • Before lifting or carrying, make 

sure that the handles are in the correct position of use. • 

Use ONLY the pad provided by manufacturer. Do not 

add another mattress on top of the mattress provided 

or recommended by the manufacturer. • To reduce 

the risk of SIDS, paediatricians recommend healthy 

infants be placed on their backs to sleep, unless 

otherwise advised by your physician. • Strings can 

cause strangulation, do not suspend strings over the 

nest™ or attach strings to toys. • Do not place items with 

a string around a childs neck such as hood strings or 

pacifier cords. • Use only replacement parts supplied 

by the manufacturer. • Check the handles and bottom of 

nest™ regularly for signs of damage and wear. If 

applicable, do not leave flexible carrying handles inside 

the nest™. • The head of the child in the nest™ should 

never be lower than the body of the child.



EN

WARNING
Canadian Safety Standard states:

• For assembly instructions, refer to pouch at base of 

product. • Caregivers must ensure that the nest™ is safe 

by checking regularly, before placing the child in it, that 

every part is properly and securely in place. • Do not use 

the nest™ if you cannot exactly follow the accompanying 

instructions that are located in a pouch at the base of the 

nest™. • Do not use the nest™ for a child who can roll over 

or who has reached the manufacturer's recommended 

weight limit. • Do not place in or near the nest™ any cord, 

strap or similar item that could become wrapped around 

a child's neck. • Do not place the nest™ near a window 

or a patio door where a child could reach the cord of a 

blind or curtain and be strangled. • Check this bassinet 

regularly before using it and do not use it if any parts 

are loose or missing or if there are any signs of damage. 

Do not substitute parts. Contact the manufacturer if 

replacement parts or additional instructions are needed. 

• Use a bassinet mattress that is no thicker than 3.8 cm 
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and is of such a size that, when it is pushed firmly against 

any side of the nest™, it does not leave a gap of more 

than 3 cm between the mattress and any part of the sides 

of the bassinet. • Children can suffocate on soft bedding. 

Do not place pillows, comforters or soft mattresses in the 

nest™.
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Vous avez opté  
pour une nest™? Un  
choix judicieux !  



FR

Ce document contient des 
informations importantes et doit 
être conservé pour une utilisation 
ultérieure.

Merci de lire cette notice avec 
attention avant de commencer 
l’installation du produit car une 
installation incorrecte serait 
dangereuse.

Pour connaitre vos droits et recours, merci de 

consulter www.philandteds.com/warranty
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Ce produit est destiné aux  

enfants de 0 à 6 mois.

Pour connaitre vos droits et recours, merci de 

consulter www.philandteds.com/warranty

Pour valider votre garantie, veuillez  

enregistrer votre produit sur notre site:  

philandteds.com/register

• poids maximum : – 9kg / 20lbs

• Se pose au sol ou sur le carrycot stand 

(support pour nacelle)



Examinez avec attention votre produit. Si vous constatez une anomalie 

sur votre produit ou si vous ne savez pas comment l’utiliser, rendez vous 

sur le site (www.philandteds.com/support) Vous pouvez contacter une 

équipe locale de SAV, composée d’interlocuteurs à votre écoute.

     Entretien de votre nest™ 

     Contrairement aux enfants, votre nest™ rester propre. 

• Un nettoyage régulier à l’aide d’une éponge humide suffit. 

• Ne trempez pas le nest™ dans l’eau. Laissez sécher votre | 

nest à l’air libre.

• Ne pas utiliser de solvants ou de produits à base d’eau de javel, 

ils pourraient endommager les matériaux.

• Ne pas essorer. Séchez votre nest soigneusement avant de le ranger.

• Conservez le nest™ dans un endroit ventilé, à l’abri de la lumière 

(qui pourrait ternir les couleurs du tissu) et de l’humidité.

• Un usage inapproprié priverait votre produit de toute garantie. 

N’utilisez pas votre nest™ s’il est déterioré.

FR

précautions ~ entretien
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AVERTISSEMENTS
Les normes de sécurité européennes et contiennent 

les dispositions suivantes : 

Lire les instructions soigneusement avant 

l'utilisation et les conserver pour pouvoir les 

consulter ultérieurement. La sécurité de votre enfant 

risque d'être compromise si vous ne respectez pas 

ces instructions.

• Convient uniquement à un enfant dont le poids est 

inférieur à 9kg/20lbs. • Ne jamais poser ce produit sur 

un support. • IMPORTANT — Lire les instructions 

suivantes attentivement avant utilisation et les 

conserver pour les besoins ultérieurs de référence. 

• Cet article convient pour un enfant qui ne sait  

pas s’asseoir seul; • Ne poser que sur une surface 

plane, horizontale, ferme et sèche • Ne pas laisser 

Obligations normatives et légales du marché, 

consulter www.philandteds.com/certification

FR
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d’autres enfants jouer sans surveillance à proximité 

du couffin; • Ne pas utiliser si l’un des éléments du 

couffin est cassé, déchiré ou manquant; • Ne pas 

laisser les poignées flexibles à l’intérieur du couffin 

• Ne poser que sur une surface plane horizontale, 

ferme et sèche; • Ne pas laisser d’autres enfants  

jouer sans surveillance à proximité du couffin et du 

support; • Ne pas utiliser si l’un des éléments du support 

est cassé, déchiré ou manquant; 

AVERTISSEMENTS
La norme canadienne stipule:

• Pour les instructions de montage, veuillez consulter la 

notice rangée dans la poche située en bas du produit. • 

Les personnes adultes doivent s'assurer régulièrement 

que la nacelle est correctement fixée et, avant l'installation 

de l'enfant, que chaque élément est bien en place et 

que l'installation parfaitement sûre. • Ne pas utiliser le 

moïse à moins d’être en mesure de suivre précisément 

Obligations normatives et légales du marché, 

consulter www.philandteds.com/certification



les instructions qui l’accompagnent. • Ne pas utiliser le 

moïse si l’enfant est capable de se retourner ou a atteint 

le poids maximal recommandé par le fabricant. • Ne 

pas mettre dans le moïse ou à proximité de celui-ci des 

cordes, courroies ou objets semblables qui risqueraient 

de s’enrouler autour du cou de l’enfant. • Ne pas placer 

le moïse près d’une fenêtre ou d’une porte-fenêtre où 

l’enfant pourrait se saisir des cordes d’un store ou d’un 

rideau et s’étrangler. • Vérifier régulièrement le moïse 

préalablement à son utilisation et ne pas l’utiliser en cas 

de détection d’une pièce desserrée, de pièce manquante 

ou de tout signe de dommages. Ne pas substituer une 

pièce à une autre. Communiquer avec
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Du hast dir also einen 
nest™ ausgesucht? Eine 
ausgezeichnete Wahl!

23



DE

Diese Anleitung enthält wichtige 
Informationen und muss zur späteren 
Einsichtnahme sorgfältig aufbewahrt 
werden.

Bitte lesen Sie sich diese 
Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig 
und vollständig durch, da bei 
unsachgemäßem Einsatz die  
Gefahr von schweren Personen-  
oder Sachschäden besteht.

Besuchen Sie: www.philandteds.com/warranty

für Verbraucherrechte und Gewährleistungen
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Dieser Kinderwagenaufsatz ist für  

Baby’s von 0 bis 6 Monate

• maximale Traglast der Softtragetasche  

ist 9kg / 20lbs

• Kann auf dem Boden oder auf dem 

speziellen Ständer abgestellt werden

Besuchen Sie: www.philandteds.com/warranty

für Verbraucherrechte und Gewährleistungen

Bitte registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt durch 

unsere online Registrierung bei:  

philandteds.com/register
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Überprüfen Sie das Produkt auf Kratzer ~ Beulen. Falls das Produkt 

beschädigt ist oder Sie nicht sicher sind, wie Sie es in Gebrauch 

nehmen, besuchen Sie uns im Internet www.philandteds.com/support. 

Desde aquí puedes ponerte en contacto con el equipo de atención 

al cliente, compuesto por personas de carne y hueso.

      

     Pflege des nest™ 

      Anders als Kinder möchte der nest™ gerne sauber bleiben.  

• Wenn der Frühjahrsputz naht, wischen Sie das nest™ mit einem 

feuchten Schwamm ab. 

• Weichen Sie das nest™ nicht in Wasser ein. Lassen Sie das nest™  

an der Luft trocknen.

• Verstauen Sie das nest™ nicht in nassem Zustand. Waschen Sie  

ihn nicht mit scharfer Seife, Lösungs- oder.

• Bleichmitteln oder Waschmitteln, die dem Material des nest™ 

schaden könnten.

• Verstauen Sie den nest™ trocken, aufrecht stehend und nicht 

direktem Sonnenlicht ausgesetzt (was dem Stoff schaden und 

ihn ausbleichen könnte). Unsachgemässer Gebrauch lässt die 

Garantierechte erlöschen. 

• Benutzen Sie das nest™ nicht, wenn Sie eine Beschädigung 

entdeckt haben oder eine Beschädigung vermuten.  

reinigung ~ pfledge
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ihn ausbleichen könnte). Unsachgemässer Gebrauch lässt die 

Garantierechte erlöschen. 

• Benutzen Sie das nest™ nicht, wenn Sie eine Beschädigung 

entdeckt haben oder eine Beschädigung vermuten.  



WARNINGS
• Überprüfen Sie sorgfältig, dass der Boden Bügel vor dem 

Gebrauch richtig positioniert ist. • Lassen Sie keine anderen 

Kinder unbeaufsichtigt in der Nähe des nest™ spielen.  

• Achten Sie auf Gefahren, die von offenem Feuer oder 

anderen Hitzequellen ausgehen können, wie elektrischen 

Hitzequellen, Gasherden o.ä. in nächster Nähe zum nest™. 

• Lassen Sie das Kind nicht unbeaufsichtigt. • WARNUNGEN 

Dieses Produkt ist nur geeignet für Kinder, die sich nicht 

alleine aufsetzen können. • Erstickungsgefahr: Auf weichen 

Oberflächen kann die Babywanne umkippen und das 

Kind ersticken. Stellen Sie daher die Wanne NIEMALS auf 

Betten, Sofas oder anderen weiche Oberflächen. • Stellen 

Sie das nest™ immer auf eine feste, horizontale und 

trockene Oberfläche. • Benutzen Sie diese nest™ NIEMALS 

zum Transport des Kindes in einem motorisierten 

Transportmittel. • Benutzen Sie die nur für Kinder, die nicht 

mehr als 9kg wiegen. • Vermeiden Sie das Herausfallen 

Der nest™ erfüllt folgende Normen des Arbeitsmarktes,  

siehe: philandteds.com/certification

DE
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Ihres Kindes, indem Sie das Produkt nicht mehr 

benutzen, wenn das Kind sich auf Hände und 

Knie aufstützt oder das vom Hersteller empfohlene 

Maximalgewicht erreicht hat. Je nachdem, welcher 

Fall zuerst eintritt. • Setzen Sie NIEMALS zusätzliche 

Matratzen, Kissen, Polsterungen o.ä. ein. Verwenden Sie 

NUR das Polster, das vom Hersteller mitgeliefert wird. 

• Um das Risiko des plötzlichen Kindstods zu vermeiden,  

empfehlen Kinderärzte, gesunde Kinder auf dem Rücken 

schlafen zu legen, wenn Ihr Arzt nicht etwas anderes 

empfiehlt. • Bänder können das Kind strangulieren! 

Lassen Sie keine Bänder über der Wiege oder der Wanne 

hängen und binden Sie keine Bänder an Spielzeuge. • 

Benutzen Sie nur Ersatzteile, die vom Hersteller empfohlen 

oder hergestellt wurden. • Überprüfen Sie die Griffe und die 

Unterseite der Wanne regelmäßig auf Anzeichen von 

Schäden und Abnutzung. • Wenn ein Laken verwendet wird, 

benutzen Sie nur das vom Hersteller empfohlene oder eines, 

das direkt für diese Matratzengröße hergestellt wurde. • 

WARNUNGEN Verwenden Sie das nest™ nicht, wenn 

irgendein Teil gebrochen oder zerrissen ist oder fehlt.

Der nest™ erfüllt folgende Normen des Arbeitsmarktes,  

siehe: philandteds.com/certification
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¿Así que te has  
decantado por la 
nest™? ¡Qué elección 
más sabia!  
  



Este documento contiene información 
importante y debe ser guardado para 
futuras referencias. 

Por favor lee cuidadosamente antes 
de comenzar la instalación. Una 
instalación incorrecta puede ser 
peligrosa

Para mas información visita 

www.philandteds.com/warranty

ES
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nest™ Este destinado a bebés  

de 0 a 6 meses de edad.

• Máximo peso soportado por el nest™ 9kg / 20lbs

• Se puede posar en el suelo o en el  

soporte para capazos 

Please Registra tu compra del producto a través  

de nuestro registro de garantía en línea visitando:  

philandteds.com/register

Para mas información visita 

www.philandteds.com/warranty



limpiar ~ cuidar

ES

 

      Cuidar a tu nest™ 

      A diferencia de los niños, al nest™ le gusta estar limpio.  

• Cuando llegue el momento de limpiar, tan solo pásale una 

esponja húmeda. 

• Deja que se seque al aire.

• No guardes el nest™ mojado. No lo laves con jabón, disolventes, 

lejía ni detergentes que puedan dañar el tejido de el nest™.

• Para quitar la tela, gira la abrazadera hasta dejarla mirando hacia 

arriba. Después saca la tela deslizándola por las ranuras visibles 

de la estructura. Invierte el orden de este proceso para volver a 

acoplarlo.

• Guárdala en un espacio bien ventilado, alejado de la luz solar 

directa (la cual puede dañar y decolorar el tejido) y de la humedad. 

• Un cuidado inadecuado anulará todas las garantías. No utilices el 

nest™ si detectas o sospechas que hay deterioro.

Comprueba si el nest™ tiene cortes y moratones. Si el producto está 

dañado de alguna forma, o si no sabes con certeza cómo usarlo, 

ponte en contacto (www.philandteds.com/support) desde donde 

podrá tener acceso al equipo de servicio al cliente local.
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ADVERTENCIAS
• No utilice nunca  el nido  en un soporte • No deje 

a otros niños jugar solos cerca de la nest™. • Sea 

consiente del riesgo de chimeneas y otras fuentes 

de calor intenso, tales como calentadores eléctricos, 

calentadores de gas etc., cerca de la nest™.  

• ADVERTENCIAS No deje a los niños solos. • Este 

producto es apropiado solamente para niños que no 

se pueden sentar por si solos. • Riesgo de asfixia: El 

producto puede voltearse en superficies blandas y 

asfixiar al niño. NUNCA ponga el producto en camas, 

sofás u otras superficies blandas. • Use solamente en 

superficies firmes, niveladas y secas. • NUNCA use este 

producto como medio de transporte de un niño en un 

vehiculo de motor. • Para uso con un solo niño de peso 

no mayor a 9kg/20lbs. • Para prevenir caídas, no utilice 

ES

El nest™ cumple con los requisitos aplicables en el mercado para  

la venta, consulte www.philandteds.com/certification
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este producto cuando el niño empiece a empujar con 

sus manos y rodillas o ha alcanzado el peso máximo 

recomendado; cualquiera de los dos que suceda primero. 

• NUNCA añadir al colchón, almohadas, edredones o 

acolchado extra. Use SOLAMENTE el acolchado provisto 

por el fabricante. • Para reducir el riesgo de muerte de 

cuna, los pediatras recomiendan que los niños duerman 

boca arriba  a menos que el doctor recomiende otra 

cosa. • Cordones pueden causar estrangulaciones! • 

No suspenda cordones encima de la Nest para colgar 

juguetes. • Use solamente partes de reemplazo provistas 

o aprobadas por el fabricante. • Revise las asas y la parte 

baja de la cesta regularmente para ver si hay señales de 

algún daño o gasto por uso.  • ADVERTENCIAS No usar 

si cualquiera de las partes está rota, rasgada o perdida.

El nest™ cumple con los requisitos aplicables en el mercado para  

la venta, consulte www.philandteds.com/certification
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Dus je hebt een  
nest™? gekozen?  
Goede keus! 



Dit document bevat belangrijke 
informatie en moet worden bewaard 
voor toekomstig gebruik.

Gelieve aandachtig door te lezen 
voordat u begint met de installatie 
aangezien onjuiste installatie 
gevaarlijk kan zijn. 

Voor de rechten en hulp bij eventuele problemen,  

ga naar www.philandteds.com/warranty

NL
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Deze draagmand is bedoeld voor kinderen  

van 0 tot 6 maanden

• maximum gewicht in de nest™ 9kg / 20lbs

• Kan op de vloer of op de reiswiegstandaard staan

Registreer uw aankoop door via  

onze online product registratie op:   

philandteds.com/register

Voor de rechten en hulp bij eventuele problemen,  

ga naar www.philandteds.com/warranty



NL

       

     Verzorging van je nest™ 

      Kinderen vinden het niet erg om vies te worden, je nest™ wel. 

• Maak de nest™ schoon met een vochtige doek. 

• Laat de nest aan de lucht drogen.

• Bewaar de nest™ niet nat. Was de nest™ ook niet met agressievee 

wasmiddelen, wasverzachters, bleekmiddelen of detergents die de 

stof van de nest™ kunnen aantasten.

• Bewaar de nest™ in een goed geventileerde ruimte, zonder direct 

zonlicht (dat de stof kan aantasten en verbleken) en condens.

• Door onzorgvuldig gebruik vervallen alle garanties. 

• Gebruik de nest™ niet wanneer verval of het vermoeden ervan 

intreedt. 

Controleer of je nest™ geen beschadigingen heeft. Als dit toch het geval 

is of je weet niet hoe de nest™  te gebruiken, neem dan direct contact op 

met web-support (www.philandteds.com/support). Hier kun je contact 

opnemen met een plaatselijke klantenservice, met echte mensen.

shoonmaken ~ verzorgen
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WAARSCHUWINGEN
• Gebruik NOOIT de Nest op een onderstel. • Laat geen 

kinderen onopgemerkt  spelen in buurt van de nest™. 

• Wees bedachtzaam  op het gevaar van open vuur 

en andere sterke warmtebronnen, zoals elektrische 

verwarmingen, gashaarden, etc in de nabijheid 

van de reiswieg. • Laat je kind nooit onopgemerkt. • 

WAARSCHWINGEN Dit product is alleen geschikt 

voor kinderen die nog niet zelfstandig kunnen zitten. • 

Verstikkingsgevaar: de nest™ kan omkiepen op zachte 

ondergronden en daardoor het kind laten stikken. Plaats 

NOOIT de nest™ op bedden, banken en andere zachte 

ondergronden. • Gebruik alleen op een stevig, horizontaal 

oppervlak en een droge ondergrond. • Gebruik de nest™  

NOOIT als transportmiddel in een motorvoertuig. • 

Gebruik de nest™ alleen voor kinderen die niet meer 

wegen dan 9kg/20lbs • Om vallen te voorkomen, gebruik 

NL

et nest™ zitje voldoet aan alle eisen die gelden in het land van  

verkoop, zie hiervoor ook www.philandteds.com/certifications
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dit product niet wanneer het kind begint met opdrukken op 

handen en knieën of wanneer het kind, door de fabrikant 

het maximaal belastbaar gewicht heeft bereikt, in welke 

volgorde dan ook. • Voeg NOOIT een matras, kussen, 

com fortkussen of extra opvulling toe. Gebruik ALLEEN 

het matras dat de fabrikant heeft meegeleverd. • Om het 

risico te verminderen op SIDS/wiegendood, kinderartsen 

adviseren gezonde kinderen op hun rug te laten slapen, 

tenzij anders geadviseerd door je kinderarts. • Draden/

koord kan wurging veroorzaken! Span geen koorden 

aan de nest™, ook geen speelgoed aan koorden. • 

Laat nooit iets met een koord om de nek van het kind 

zitten. Bijvoorbeeld het koord van een hoedje of speen.  

• Gebruik geen vervangende onderdelen anders dan die 

door de fabrikant worden geleverd of goedgekeurd zijn. • 

Controleer de handgrepen en de bodem van de nest™ 

regelmatig op sporen van beschadiging en slijtage. • 

WAARSCHWINGEN Gebruik het niet als er onderdelen 

kapot, gescheurd of verdwenen zijn.

et nest™ zitje voldoet aan alle eisen die gelden in het land van  

verkoop, zie hiervoor ook www.philandteds.com/certifications
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1 handles x2

2 removable mattress 

3 spring hoops

4 hoop slots

5 fabric sidewall

6    mesh cover

7    carry bag



1 Griffe x2

2 Matratze 

3 Federbügel

4 Befestigungspunkte

5 Seitenwände

6    Überzug

7    Tragetasche

1 Poignée x2

2 Matelas amovible 

3 Arceaux de maintien

4 Fixations des arceaux

5 Paroi tissu

6    Protection soleil amovible

7    Un sac de transport
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1 Handgrepen x2

2 Matras 

3 Hoepels

4 Bevestigingspunt

5 Stoffen wand

6    Dekmantel

7    Draagtas

1 Asas x2

2 Colchoneta desmontable  

3 Aros

4 Puntos para fijar los aros

5 Pared de tela

6    Cubierta

7    Bolsa



A max load

9kg / 20lbs
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© Phil and Teds Most Excellent Buggy Company Ltd 2010.
We (Phil and Teds Most Excellent Buggy Company Ltd) own the intellectual property 
rights in our brands, designs and inventions featured in this publication. These include, 
without limitation, the Mountain Buggy, life without limit, and INLINE trade marks and prod-
uct names. We actively pursue people who infringe our intellectual property. 

©Phil & Teds Most Excellent Buggy Company Ltd 2010.
Nous (Phil and Teds Most Excellent Buggy Company Ltd) sommes détenteurs de tous les 
droits de propriété intellectuelle associés à nos marques, modèles et inventions mentionnés 
dans le présent document. Ceux-ci incluent, sans que cela soit limitatif, les marques commer-
ciales the Mountain Buggy, life without limit, INLINE trade marks et product names. Nous 
engageons des poursuites contre tous ceux qui enfreignent nos droits de notre propriété 
intellectuelle.

© Phil and Teds Most Excellent Buggy Company Ltd 2010. 
Wir (Phil and Teds Most Excellent Buggy Company Ltd) sind Eigentümer aller geistigen 
Eigentumsrechte bezüglich unserer in dieser Veröffentlichung aufgeführten Marken, De-
signs und Erfindungen. Diese schließen die Marken und Mountain Buggy, life without limit, 
INLINE trade marks und product names. Personen, die unsere Eigentumsrechte verletzen, 
werden von uns aktiv verfolgt.

© Phil and Teds Most Excellent Buggy Company Ltd 2010. 
Nos pertenecen a nosotros (Phil and Teds Most Excellent Buggy Company Ltd) los 
derechos de propiedad intelectual de nuestras marcas, diseños e inventos mostrados en 
la presente publicación. Se incluyen, sin limitarse a, las marcas the Mountain Buggy, life 
without limit, INLINE trade marks e product names. Iniciaremos acciones legales contra 
aquéllos que violen nuestra propiedad intelectual.
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© Phil and Teds Most Excellent Buggy Company Ltd 2010. 
Vi (Phil and Teds Most Excellent Buggy Company Ltd) äger upphovsrätten till de var-
umärken, designer, former och uppfinningar som visas i denna publikation. Dessa inklud-
erar men är ej begränsade till varumärkena Mountain Buggy, life without limit och INLINE 
samt produktnamnen. Vi förföljer aktivt de som kränker vår upphovsrätt. 

© Phil and Teds Most Excellent Buggy Company Ltd 2010. 
Wij (Phil and Teds Most Excellent Buggy Company Ltd) bezitten de intellectuele eigen-
domsrechten op onze merken, ontwerpen en uitvindingen die in  deze publicatie worden 
vermeld. Dit zijn, zonder beperking, de handelsmerken the Mountain Buggy, life without 
limit, and INLINE trade marks en de product names. We dienen daadwerkelijk een 
aanklacht in tegen degenen die inbreuk maken op ons intellectueel eigendomsrecht.
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